AR

EMGLAND
ATHLETICR

Under 15 Boys 60m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

o OB~ WwN

Bib  Athlete

204  Matthew Webster
395 Thomas Kenningley
140 Sam Derham

460 Romaine Hyman
238 Myles Fisher

206  Samuel Benfield

Under 15 Boys 60m (Heat 3)

Posn
1

~No ok wN

Bib  Athlete

83  Samuel Lawrence
203  Kieran Showler-Davis
236 James Armstrong
208 Dan Putnam

393 Tom Challis

396 Conall O'Callaghan
394 Dannish Khan

Under 15 Boys 60m (Semi Final 1)

Posn
1

0 ~No ok wWwN

Bib  Athlete

204  Matthew Webster
83  Samuel Lawrence
397 Ben Samuels
142 Martyn Brown
525 Rhion Samuel
234 Damilola Segun
458 Ibrahim Kabia
391 Harry McQueen

Under 15 Boys 60m (FINAL)

Posn
1

O N O Ol b Wi

Bib  Athlete

85  Deji Tobais

204  Matthew Webster
532  Dijon Archer

83  Samuel Lawrence
142 Martyn Brown

203 Kieran Showler-Davis
397 Ben Samuels

525 Rhion Samuel

Under 15 Boys 200m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

g1 B~ W DN

Bib  Athlete

85  Deji Tobais
208 Dan Putnam
209  Luke Williams
397 Ben Samuels
483 Sunny Adebanji

Under 15 Boys 200m (Heat 3)

Posn
1
2

Bib  Athlete

236 James Armstrong
396 Conall O'Callaghan
240 Joash Howard
486 Callum Burns

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Under 15 Boys 60m (Heat 2)

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor
Team Southampton

Wessex & Bath AC

Millfield School

Witney Road Runners

Club

Nene Valley Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Tamworth AC

Ireland

City of Sheffield AC

Club

Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Nene Valley Harriers

City of Sheffield AC

Wirral AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Croydon H

Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Club

Bedford & County AC
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers

Nene Valley Harriers

Wirral AC

Winchester & District AC
City of Sheffield AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Bedford & County AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
St Helens Sutton AC

City of Sheffield AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Club

Southport Waterloo AC
Ireland

Croydon H

Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor

Perf
7.38
7.61
7.70
7.78
7.82
7.99

Perf
747
7.52
7.54
7.74
7.81
7.83
7.94

Perf
7.32
7.49
7.50
7.52
753
7.59
7.60
7.79

Perf
7.25
7.32
741
7.46
748
751
7.60
7.74

Perf
23.03
23.64
24,55
24.70
25.72

Perf
23.83
25.28

Disq

Disq

Posn
1

o OB wN

Bib
85
234
458
525
209
392

Athlete

Deji Tobais
Damilola Segun
Ibrahim Kabia
Rhion Samuel
Luke Williams
Jacob Powell

Under 15 Boys 60m (Heat 4)

Posn
1

~N o o wN

Bib
532
397
142
301
390
143

Athlete

Dijon Archer

Ben Samuels
Martyn Brown
Harry McQueen
Nicholas Stoppard
Elliot Chudleigh

Under 15 Boys 60m (Semi Final 2)

Posn
1

~N o O wN

Bib
85
532
203
236
140
395
460
208

Athlete

Deji Tobais

Dijon Archer

Kieran Showler-Davis
James Armstrong
Sam Derham
Thomas Kenningley
Romaine Hyman

Dan Putnam

Under 15 Boys 200m (Heat 2)

Posn
1

OB wnN

Bib
234
460
485
457
87

Athlete
Damilola Segun
Romaine Hyman
Philip Berners
Jake Ovenden
Efekemo Okoro

Under 15 Boys 200m (FINAL)

Posn
1

OB wN

Bib
85
208
236
234
209

Athlete

Deji Tobais

Dan Putnam
James Armstrong
Damilola Segun
Luke Williams

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U15 Boys/pAGE 1 OF 13

Club

Bedford & County AC
Croydon H

Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC

St Helens Sutton AC
Tamworth AC

Club

Herne Hill Harriers

City of Sheffield AC

Wirral AC

Chelmsford AC

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Team Solent

Club

Bedford & County AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Team Southampton
Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor
Wessex & Bath AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC

Club

Croydon H
Wessex & Bath AC
Charnwood AC
Biggleswade AC
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Bedford & County AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Croydon H

St Helens Sutton AC

Perf
7.40
7.69
771
7.72
7.97
8.13

Perf
747
7.48
7.50
7.80
8.11
8.40

Perf
7.28
743
7.44
7.60
7.66
7.68
7.84
DNS

Perf
24.92
25.23
25.25
25.40
26.23

Perf
22.89
2399
24,02
2493
2494



AR

EMGLAND
ATHLETICR

Under 15 Boys 400m (Heat 1)

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Under 15 Boys 400m (Heat 2)

Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf
1 240 Joash Howard Croydon H 54.30 1 822 James Senior City of Norwich AC 5452
2 208 Dan Putnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 54.90 2 824 Ben Sturgess Bedford & County AC 55.87
3 1119 Burton Dredge Herne Hill Harriers 56.03 3 1060 Adam Smith Marshall Milton Keynes AC 56.13
4 87  Efekemo Okoro Birchfield Harriers 56.68 483 Sunny Adebanji Herne Hill Harriers Disq
Under 15 Boys 400m (FINAL) Under 15 Boys 800m (FINAL)
Posn  Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn  Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 208 DanPutnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 52.42 1 822 James Senior City of Norwich AC 02:03.13
2 822 James Senior City of Norwich AC 52.62 2 826 Stephen Cavey Blackheath & Bromley AC 02:03.67
3 240 Joash Howard Croydon H 53.72 3 923 Joe Basquil Hyndburn AC 02:03.85
4 824 Ben Sturgess Bedford & County AC 5491 4 745 Joshua Moody Matlock AC 02:04.72
5 1060 Adam Smith Marshall Milton Keynes AC 56.13 5 821 Andrew Clement Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC ~ 02:10.60
6 1119 Burton Dredge Herne Hill Harriers 56.23 6 924 Kieran Smith Nestle Rowntree AC 02:12.35
7 894 Charles Gunning Newquay & Par AC 02:12.46
8 1117 Sam Petty North Devon AC 02:18.74
Under 15 Boys 60mH (Heat 1) Under 15 Boys 60mH (Heat 2)
Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf
1 509 Benjamin Cleary Cardiff AAC 8.84 1 484 Jack Meredith Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.97
2 86  Onajite Okoro Birchfield Harriers 9.32 2 207 Ciaran Donnelly Ireland 9.03
3 143 Elliot Chudleigh Team Solent 10.20 3 144 Andy Pozzi Stratford AC 9.40
4 390 Nicholas Stoppard Stevenage & North Herts AC 10.44 4 461 Ashley Fry Windsor Slough Eton & Hour 9.57
5 237 Alexander Wharfe Medway & Maidstone AC 13.86 5 456 Connor Best Biggleswade AC 10.03
6 6 205 Oliver Palmer Nestle Rowntree AC 10.07
Under 15 Boys 60mH (FINAL) Under 15 Boys LONG JUMP
Posn  Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf
1 509 Benjamin Cleary Cardiff AAC 8.69 1 203 Kieran Showler-Davis Winchester & District AC 6.23
2 484 Jack Meredith Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.81 2 895 Ding Yang Bristol & West AC 6.04
3 207 Ciaran Donnelly Ireland 8.83 3 83  Samuel Lawrence Nene Valley Harriers 5.90
4 86  Onajite Okoro Birchfield Harriers 9.22 4 207 Ciaran Donnelly Ireland 5.52
5 144 AndyPozzi Stratford AC 9.30 5 140 SamDerham Team Southampton 5.27
6 461 AshleyFry Windsor Slough Eton & Hour 9.62 6 144 Andy Pozzi Stratford AC 5.17
7 143 Elliot Chudleigh Team Solent 10.12
8 456 Connor Best Biggleswade AC 10.39 Under 15 Boys POLE VAULT
Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf
Under 15 Boys HIGH JUMP 1 733 TimParkin Gateshead Harriers 320
Posn  Bib  Athlete Club Perf 2 1062 Jordan Henwood Newquay & Par AC 3.20
1 896 John McCafferty Irvine AC 191 CBP= 3 732 Tom Gibson Bristol & West AC 310
2 1118 Philip Kennedy Sale Harriers Manchester 178 4 730 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol & West AC 3.00
3 731 ustin Lakey Newbury AC 1.72 5 728 Louis Bougeard King Edward's Bath 3.00
4 207 Ciaran Donnelly Ireland 1.66 6 1174 Matthew Redding Bedford & County AC 2.60
5 86  Onajite Okoro Birchfield Harriers 1.66
6 485 Philip Berners Charnwood AC 155
7 237 Alexander Wharfe Medway & Maidstone AC 155
8 925 Samuel Booker Cardiff AAC 150
9 144 AndyPozzi Stratford AC 150
10 1061 David Boden Unattached 145
Under 15 Boys SHOT
Posn  Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 1073 Michael Wheeler Herne Hill Harriers 1746 UK
2 892 James Preston Bristol & West AC 14.26
3 729 Ryan Stewart Central AC 13.81
4 1064 Daniel Bowkett Dearneside High AC 12.35

06/03/2006 16:56 Entries (Numeric).xIs/U15 Boys/pAGE 2 OF 13
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Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

~N o Ol wN

Bib
253
402
271
43
489
263
150

Athlete

Yusuf Aliu

Aaron James

A. Antoe Walters
Eugene Ayanful
Dale Jacob

Jack Thomas
Dominic Friend

Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 3)

Posn
1

~N o Ol wWwN

Bib
407
249
404
256
125
153
401

Athlete

Idomile Omoniyi
Stuart Blackler
Ivason Corbett
David Boyd
George Baker
Will Baker

Tom Casey

Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 5)

Posn
1

O N O Ol b Wi

Bib
241
250
248
152
40
262
403
156

Athlete

Edward Chan
Thomas O'brien
Jordan Warner
Christopher Wade
Gareth Preston
Liam Fraser
Stephen Roy

Ben Riekstins

Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 7)

Posn
1

oD U1 B~ W N

Bib
29
412
199
409
257
410

Athlete

Antonio Infantino
Max Galliers
Rashaad Noray
Stefan Mitchell
Luke Miller-Briggs
Thomas Ashby

Under 17 Men 60m (Semi Final 1)

Posn
1

O N O Ol b WwiN

Bib
29
196
407
247
248
43
404
258
250

Athlete

Antonio Infantino
Christopher Howe
Idomile Omoniyi
Zachary Williams-Wallis
Jordan Warner
Eugene Ayanful

Ivason Corbett

Stefan Ellis

Thomas O'brien

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006

Club

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale’
Enfield & Haringey AC
Birchfield Harriers

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Mansfield H

Horwich RMI Harriers
Charnwood AC

Club

Herne Hill Harriers
Isle of Wight AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Ireland

West Suffolk AC
Hastings AC
Leeds City AC

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Halesowen A & CC

West Cheshire AC

Poole Runners

Falkirk Victoria H

Telford AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Cambridge Harriers
Warrington AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Cardiff AAC

Herne Hill Harriers

Bedford & County AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Stratford AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

RESULTS
Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 2)
Perf  Posn Bib Athlete
712 1 252 Olufunmi Sobodu
7.21 2 415 Gianluca Zicchi
7.25 3 245 Sam Ratcliffe
7.32 4 243 Hastings Muchunga
7.55 5 418 Tristan Augier
7.61 6 193 Jonny Towns
7.90 7 491 Phillipe Goessen
Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 4)
Perf  Posn Bib Athlete
7.30 1 155 Matthew Dudley
7.39 2 490 Dean Cooper
741 3 259 Daniel James
7.63 4 201 Mark Dormer
7.66 5 198 Peter Morgan
7.78 6 200 Luke Allen
7.97 7 533 Troy Harris
Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 6)
Perf  Posn Bib Athlete
7.17 1 246 Thomas Rees
7.33 2 34 Christopher Hamilton
741 3 35 Jason Hamilton
747 4 784 Dan Bartlett
747 5 494 Michael Pupcampu
7.50 6 145 Timur Gonulalan
7.63 7
7.71 8
Under 17 Men 60m (Heat 8)
Perf ~ Posn Bib Athlete
7.10 1 258 Stefan Ellis
7.16 2 247 Zachary Williams-Wallis
7.38 3 196 Christopher Howe
741 4 266 Gerard O'Reilly
7.46 5 411 Gareth Sutcliffe
.77 151 Miles Manley
Under 17 Men 60m (Semi Final 2)
Perf ~ Posn Bib Athlete
7.09 1 252 Olufunmi Sobodu
7.23 2 271 A Antoe Walters
7.25 3 155 Matthew Dudley
7.27 4 415 Gianluca Zicchi
7.35 5 243 Hastings Muchunga
7.36 6 199 Rashaad Noray
7.40 7 249 Stuart Blackler
751 8 246 Thomas Rees
DNS 409  Stefan Mitchell

Club

Worthing & District H
Huntingdonshire AC

Isle of Wight AC

Cardiff AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Reading AC

Warrington AC

West Suffolk AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Club

Swindon Harriers
Dacorum & Tring AC
Dacorum & Tring AC
City of Bath AC
Bedford & County AC
OWLS AC

Club

Stratford AC

Bedford & County AC
Cardiff AAC

Ireland

Cardiff AAC

Preston Harriers

Club

Worthing & District H
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Huntingdonshire AC
Cardiff AAC

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Isle of Wight AC

Swindon Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Perf
712
7.26
7.39
7.39
742
751
7.93

Perf
7.27
7.50
7.50
751
7.52
7.72
7.79

Perf
7.62
7.66
7.71
7.84
7.88
8.02

Perf
7.27
7.30
7.33
7.39
7.56
Disq

Perf
712
7.24
7.24
7.28
7.37
7.40
7.40
7.67
DNS

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U17 Men/pAGE 3 OF 13
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Under 17 Men 60m (Semi Final 3)

Posn
1

O N O Ol b WwiN

Bib  Athlete

412 Max Galliers

241 Edward Chan

253 Yusuf Aliu

402 Aaron James

245 Sam Ratcliffe

418 Tristan Augier

490 Dean Cooper

34 Christopher Hamilton
266 Gerard O'Reilly

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib  Athlete

266 Gerard O'Reilly
157 Paul Jones

416 Christopher Vickers
403 Stephen Roy

263 Jack Thomas

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 3)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib  Athlete

36 Tony Corrigan

156  Ben Riekstins

193 Jonny Towns

417 Josh Northcott Barlow
150 Dominic Friend

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 5)

Posn
1

o OB~ wWwN

Bib  Athlete

269  Andrew Robertson
409 Stefan Mitchell

257  Luke Miller-Briggs
247  Zachary Williams-Wallis
256 David Boyd

39 Mike West

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 7)

Posn

Bib  Athlete
198 Peter Morgan
199 Rashaad Noray

267 Thaddeus Anim-Somuah

491 Phillipe Goessen
41  Richard Pitcher

Under 17 Men 200m (Semi Final 2)

Posn

Bib  Athlete

269  Andrew Robertson
407  Idomile Omoniyi
249  Stuart Blackler
156  Ben Riekstins

33 Luke Evans

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Sale Harriers Manchester
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale’
Enfield & Haringey AC

Isle of Wight AC

Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Dacorum & Tring AC

Ireland

Club

Ireland

Halesowen A & CC

Woodford Green & Essex Lac
Falkirk Victoria H

Horwich RMI Harriers

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Telford AC

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Charnwood AC

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Cambridge Harriers
Warrington AC

Bedford & County AC
Ireland

Hastings AC

Club

Warrington AC

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
St Helens Sutton AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Andover AC

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Herne Hill Harriers

Isle of Wight AC

Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC

RESULTS
Perf ~ Posn
7.09 1
7.10 2
7.11 3
732 4
743 5
7.45 6
7.49 7
7.65 8
DNS
Perf  Posn

22.89 1
23.18 2
2357 3
23.87 4
2434 5
Perf  Posn
2254 1
23.39 2
2421 3
24.25 4
24.90 5
Perf ~ Posn
22.85 1
2341 2
2391 3
24,06 4
24.41
24.47
Perf  Posn
23.38 1
2343 2
2353 3
24.79 4
25.50 5
Perf  Posn
22.47 1
2251 2
23.20 3
2351 4
23.68

Under 17 Men 60m (FINAL)

Bib  Athlete

252 Olufunmi Sobodu
253 Yusuf Aliu

241 Edward Chan
412 Max Galliers

29  Antonio Infantino
155 Matthew Dudley
196 Christopher Howe
271 A Antoe Walters

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 2)

Bib  Athlete

42 Sean Duffill

248  Jordan Warner

33 Luke Evans

405 Cassius Trotman-wilson
245 Sam Ratcliffe

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 4)

Bib  Athlete

407  Idomile Omoniyi
249  Stuart Blackler

243  Hastings Muchunga
125 George Baker

254 Julian Bahrami

Under 17 Men 200m (Heat 6)

Bib  Athlete

250 Thomas O'brien
244 Michael Warner
194  Douglas Palmer
533 Troy Harris

146 Christopher Russell

Under 17 Men 200m (Semi Final 1)

Bib  Athlete

36  Tony Corrigan
250 Thomas O'brien
409  Stefan Mitchell
199 Rashaad Noray
198 Peter Morgan

Under 17 Men 200m (Semi Final 3)

Bib  Athlete

266 Gerard O'Reilly
248  Jordan Warner
157 Paul Jones

267 Thaddeus Anim-Somuah

42 Sean Duffill

Club

Worthing & District H
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale’
Sale Harriers Manchester
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Enfield & Haringey AC
Birchfield Harriers

Cardiff AAC

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Herne Hill Harriers

Isle of Wight AC

Club

Herne Hill Harriers
Isle of Wight AC
Cardiff AAC

West Suffolk AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Notts AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Herne Hill Harriers

Ireland

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Warrington AC

Club

Ireland

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Halesowen A & CC

St Helens Sutton AC
Birchfield Harriers

Perf
7.04
7.04
7.05
7.05
7.09
7.17
7.24
7.27

Perf
23.02
23.36
2350
25.39
27.15

Perf
23.03
2314
24.09
24.46
24.70

Perf
2311
23.95
24.14
25.78

Disq

Perf
2224
22.70
2324
23.34
23.99

Perf
22.86
23.36
2352
23.74

DNS

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U17 Men/pAGE 4 OF 13



AR
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Under 17 Men 200m (FINAL)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 36 Tony Corrigan
269  Andrew Robertson
266 Gerard O'Reilly
407  Idomile Omoniyi
250 Thomas O'brien

g wN

Under 17 Men 400m (Heat 2)
Posn  Bib  Athlete

1 968 Sean Watson
952 Bruce Pilkington
660 Owen Walpole
417 Josh Northcott Barlow
837  Wiliam Allingham
838 Alfred Larbi

D U1 B~ WD

Under 17 Men 400m (Heat 4)
Posn Bib Athlete
1 932 Andrew Szarkowski

683 Wayne Ashall

656 Stephen List

675 Marcus Reid

410 Thomas Ashby
950  William Blakey

o OB~ WwN

Under 17 Men 400m (Semi Final 2)
Posn  Bib  Athlete
1 968 Sean Watson
932  Andrew Szarkowski
952  Bruce Pilkington
683 Wayne Ashall
951 Charlie Burn
664 Matthew Morgan

oD U1 B~ WD

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships

@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Ireland

Herne Hill Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Club

Shettleston Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Ashford AC

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Amber Valley AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor
Nuneaton Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers

Medway & Maidstone AC

Club

Shettleston Harriers

Amber Valley AC

Horwich RMI Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor
Stratford AC

Cardiff AAC

Perf
2211
22.60
22.78
22.79
2297

Perf
51.80
52.06
53.49
53.82
54,01
56.55

Perf
5141
52.39
53.00
53.77
55.00
57.09

Perf
50.50
51.02
51.48
51.90
52.55
53.03

Under 17 Men 400m (Heat 1)

Posn Bib Athlete

1 663 Tom Miller
195 Michael Baker
951 Charlie Burn
489 Dale Jacob
1078 Scott Whitehill
255 Sacha Henty

o OB~ wWwN

Under 17 Men 400m (Heat 3)

Posn  Bib  Athlete

1 843 Dwayne Blake
248  Jordan Warner
889  Adam Fletcher

670 Mark Hunt

oD U1 B~ WD

Under 17 Men 400m (Semi Final 1)

664 Matthew Morgan

970 Andrew Kendall

Posn Bib Athlete

1 663 Tom Miller
843 Dwayne Blake
195  Michael Baker
656  Stephen List
889 Adam Fletcher
248  Jordan Warner

g w N

Under 17 Men 400m (FINAL)

Posn  Bib  Athlete

1 663 Tom Miller
843 Dwayne Blake
968 Sean Watson

o U1 B~ W DN

683 Wayne Ashall

932 Andrew Szarkowski
952  Bruce Pilkington

Club

Cardiff AAC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Stratford AC

Mansfield H
Huntingdonshire AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Croydon H

Cardiff AAC

Chelmsford AC

Hillingdon AC

Club

Cardiff AAC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Medway & Maidstone AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Croydon H

Shafteshury Barnet Harriers

Club

Cardiff AAC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Shettleston Harriers

Amber Valley AC

Horwich RMI Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor

Perf
50.70
51.97
52.80
53.69
54.22
54.68

Perf
51.97
52.47
52.75
52.89
53.26
5350

Perf
49.83
50.42
52.57
54.18
54.19

DNF

Perf
49.26
50.34
50.48
51.35
53.45
65.07

Entries (Numeric).xIs/lU17 Men/pAGE 5 OF 13
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EMGLAND
ATHLETICR

Under 17 Men 800m (Heat 1)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 954 Shaun Devenney
886  Christopher Haines
1072 Peter Matthews
784 Dan Bartlett
890 Ben Robson

g w N

Under 17 Men 800m (Heat 3)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 947 Curtis Pearce
946 George Martin
828 Jamie Barton
957 Daniel Lester
682 Christian Roberts

g wN

Under 17 Men 800m (Heat 5)

Posn  Bib  Athlete

1 893 Davey Platt

2 840 Matt Loveridge
3 937 Adam Hurley
4 950 William Blakey
5 882 James Palmer

Under 17 Men 800m (Semi Final 2)

Posn  Bib Athlete

1 954 Shaun Devenney
886 Christopher Haines
829 Robbie Schofield
955 Jonathan Sharp
657 Matt Parsley
784 Dan Bartlett

oD U1 B~ WD

Under 17 Men 800m (FINAL)
Posn  Bib  Athlete

1 658 Nathan Woodward
887 Harry Webb
954 Shaun Devenney
946 George Martin
886 Christopher Haines
947  Curtis Pearce

o OB~ wWwN

Under 17 Men 60mH (Heat 1)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 402 AaronJames
151  Miles Manley
242 Freddie Pask
37 Jason Manze
401 Tom Casey
147  Alan Corcoran
493 Joshua Rea

~N o ol wN

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Club

City of Edinburgh
Medway & Maidstone AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
City of Bath AC

Croydon H

Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Reading AC

Cwmbran Harriers
Huntingdonshire AC

Club

North Devon AC
Guernsey Island AAC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Nestle Rowntree AC

Club

City of Edinburgh
Medway & Maidstone AC
Hyndburn AC
Scarborough AC

Exeter Harriers

City of Bath AC

Club

Tamworth AC

Yate AC

City of Edinburgh

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Medway & Maidstone AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Preston Harriers
Corby AC

Cambridge Harriers
Leeds City AC

Ireland

City of Norwich AC

Perf
02:06.05
02:06.70
02:06.76
02:07.01
02:11.18

Perf
02:06.06
02:06.38
02:06.91
02:07.15
02:11.89

Perf
02:07.22
02:07.42
02:09.59
02:11.49
02:11.68

Perf
01:59.58
02:00.41
02:02.05
02:03.19
02:06.17
02:07.44

Perf
01:55.83
01:56.85
01:57.29
01:57.44
01:58.52
02:00.30

Perf
8.23
8.48
8.73
8.77
8.91
9.25
9.29

Under 17 Men 800m (Heat 2)

Posn Bib Athlete
1 658 Nathan Woodward
2 887 Harry Webb
3 657 MattParsley
4 1068 Kenny Boyd
5 686 Michael Batiste

Under 17 Men 800m (Heat 4)
Posn Bib Athlete
1 955 Jonathan Sharp
2 831 Callum Towler
3 829 Robbie Schofield
4 1070 Brendan Sykes
5 1066 Philip Smith

Under 17 Men 800m (Semi Final 1)

Posn Bib Athlete

1 658 Nathan Woodward
887 Harry Webb
946 George Martin
1072 Peter Matthews
957 Daniel Lester
828 Jamie Barton

o OB~ wWwN

Under 17 Men 800m (Semi Final 3)

Posn  Bib Athlete

1 947 Curtis Pearce
893 Davey Platt
1068 Kenny Boyd
937 Adam Hurley
840 Matt Loveridge
831 Callum Towler

o U1 B~ W N

Under 17 Men 1500m (FINAL)

Posn Bib Athlete

1 1068 Kenny Boyd
947  Curtis Pearce
1072 Peter Matthews
744 Josh Holland
962 Fergus Anderson
845  Daryl Connolly
943  Simon Lawson

o OB~ WwN

Under 17 Men 60mH (Heat 2)

Posn Bib Athlete

1 195 Michael Baker
149  Andrew Pearson
406 Jack Biss
455 Jorden Best
200 Luke Allen
251 Callum Shields
28  Simon Merrill

o OB~ wWwN

Club

Tamworth AC

Yate AC

Exeter Harriers

Glasgow School of Sport
Guernsey Island AAC

Club

Scarborough AC
Harrow AC

Hyndburn AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Harrow AC

Club

Tamworth AC

Yate AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Cwmbran Harriers

Reading AC

Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
North Devon AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Guernsey Island AAC
Harrow AC

Club

Glasgow School of Sport
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
City of Norwich AC

Hull Achilles AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Cardiff AAC

Club

Medway & Maidstone AC
Notts AC

Newbury AC
Biggleswade AC

West Suffolk AC

Deeside AAC

City of Bath AC

Perf
02:02.36
02:02.63
02:02.99
02:03.83
02:10.46

Perf
02:09.03
02:09.10
02:09.27
02:09.40
02:14.34

Perf
01:59.87
02:00.00
02:01.36
02:02.64
02:09.32
02:11.49

Perf
02:03.60
02:04.58
02:04.94
02:06.70
02:08.06
02:08.74

Perf
04:09.56
04:10.17
04:10.82
04:15.27
04:22.88
04:32.01

DNF

Perf
841
8.49
8.66
8.92
9.01
9.93
Disq
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Under 17 Men 60mH (Heat 3)

Posn
1

~N o Ol wN

Bib
38
268
197
275
512
31

Athlete

James McLean
Samuel Stone

Daniel Gardiner
Ciaron Craig

Shafiur Choudhury
Anton Denny-Browne

Under 17 Men SHOT

Posn
1

© 00 N O Ul b W

= e
N = O

Bib
836
827
1073
668
971
958
839
1076
936
961
1150
676

Athlete

Curtis Griffith-Parker
Allan MacKay
Michael Wheeler
Martin Tinkler
Thomas Smith

Joe Bloomfield
Philip Brown

Ritchie Wells
Erasmus Ntim-Dwemoh
Mike Rigby

Kevin Thompson
Matthew Turnbull

Under 17 Men HIGH JUMP

Posn
1

00 ~No ol wWwiN

10=
10=
12
13
14=
14=
16
17
18
19

Bib
680
662
1182
945
942
966
931
884

37
933
659
967
666
940
1069

39
679
830
1074
1079

Athlete

Cameron Lake
Christopher Berns
Adam Bayer
Mike Ehlen
Christopher Baker
Greg Boyd
Danny Spelman
Jack Bolton
Jason Manze
James Heaton
Dan Dunscombe
Edward Mason
Louis Persent
Lewis Long
David Clunie
Mike West

Jamie Irons

Ben Nelson
Courtney Gordon
Adam Timms

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006

Club

Southend on Sea AC
Amber Valley AC
Leeds City AC
Bedford & County AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Croydon H

Club

Cambridge Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Peterborough AC
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Ipswich Harriers
Blaydon Harriers & AC
Swansea H

Croydon H

Oldham & Royston AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Bedford & County AC

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Slovakia

St Helens Sutton AC

City of Norwich AC
Falkirk Victoria H
Basildon AC

Winchester & District AC
Cambridge Harriers
Leeds City AC

Worthing & District H
City of Bath AC
Colchester & Tendering AC
Cardiff AAC

Glasgow School of Sport
Hastings AC
Peterborough AC
Birchfield Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers
Pudsey & Bramley AC

RESULTS
Under 17 Men 60mH (FINAL)

Perf Posn Bib Athlete

8.48 1 195 Michael Baker

8.55 2 151 Miles Manley

8.63 3 149  Andrew Pearson

8.64 4 197 Daniel Gardiner

8.73 5 268 Samuel Stone

9.16 6 275 Ciaron Craig
38  James McLean
402 Aaron James

Perf
17.82
14.87
14.78
14.18
13.99
13.86
13.44
12.84
12.09
11.87
11.86
10.94

Perf
2.03
1.97
1.97
1.94
1.88
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.75
175
1.75
175
1.75
175
1.70
170
1.65
1.65
NHC

Under 17 Men TRIPLE JUMP

Posn
1

© 00 N O U1l B W

el el =
w N ko

Bib
928
885
927
964
972
842
666
1065
667
833
684
931
941

Athlete

Stefan Tseng Ke Chen
Nonso Okolo
Mattew Goh You lJie
Nathan Fox
Christopher Bartlett
Stuart Hitchcock
Louis Persent
Matthew Calver
Trevor Okoroafor
Mark Brown
Mathew Harris
Danny Spelman
Andrew Whitton

Under 17 Men LONG JUMP

Posn
1

© 00 N O Ul b W

NN el e el e el o =
NP, Oow~NOOOoabdwN ko

Bib
885
673
928
669
927
964
197

30
153
949
1187
494
202
956
201
1067

40
1151
677
1079
148
834

Athlete

Nonso Okolo
Laurence Fitch
Stefan Tseng Ke Chen
Joe Shaw

Mattew Goh You lJie
Nathan Fox

Daniel Gardiner
Andrew Bleakley
Will Baker

Andrew Burgess
Andrew Laurance
Michael Pupcampu
Bradlie Houldsworth
Nathan Hanley
Mark Dormer

Gavin Roye

Gareth Preston
Paul Oluyemi
Daniel Lewis

Adam Timms

Gavin Kennedy
Matthew Parnell

Club

Medway & Maidstone AC
Preston Harriers

Notts AC

Leeds City AC

Amber Valley AC
Bedford & County AC
Southend on Sea AC
Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Singapore

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Stratford AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Colchester & Tendering AC
Bournemouth AC

Croydon H

Coventry Godiva H

Newquay & Par AC

Basildon AC

West Cheshire AC

Club

Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Corby AC

Singapore

Swindon Harriers

Singapore

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Leeds City AC

Vale of Ayleshury AC
Hastings AC

Wirral AC

Corby AC

Bedford & County AC
Barrow & Furness Striders A
Ipswich Harriers

Reading AC

Croydon H

West Cheshire AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Ireland

Birchfield Harriers

Perf
8.21
8.28
8.57
8.68
8.74
8.83
DNF
Disq

Perf
15.18
13.70
13.69
13.64
13.23
13.20
13.14
12.69
12.68
12.22
11.88
11.86
11.62

Perf
6.76
6.62
6.48
6.38
6.35
6.31
6.23
6.10
6.04
6.04
6.03
592
591
5.86
5.85
5.83
5.77
5.75
571
5.49
5.34
5.02

Entries (Numeric).xIs/lU17 Men/pAGE 7 OF 13
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Under 17 Men POLE VAULT
Posn  Bib  Athlete
1 832 Andy Marsh
2= 939 Ryszard Buk
2= 888 Tony Hillier
4 835 Nick Cruchley
5 661 Douglas Curwen-Reed
= 930 Laurie Needham
= 959 Rhys Searles
8 841 Callum Sharp
9 960 Sean Power
10 685 Robert Warensjo
11 1152 Paul Hallworth
12 881 SamRichards
13 1071 Andrew Sutcliffe
06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006

Club

City of Stoke AC
Croydon H

Bristol & West AC
Halesowen A & CC
Wessex & Bath AC
Blackpool & Fylde AC
Dearneside High AC
Shettleston Harriers
Dearneside AC
Swindon Harriers
Dearneside High AC
Bristol & West AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

RESULTS

Perf
4.65
4.20
4.20
4.20
4.00
4,00
4.00
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.70
3.60
3.50

Entries (Numeric).xIs/lU17 Men/pAGE 8 OF 13
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Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 1)

Posn  Bib
1 506
437
225
4
511
17
233

~N o Ol wN

Athlete

Gerald Phiri

Leon James-Lionel
Stuart Price
Darren Wollen
Chelange Joseph
Robin Cowling
Michael Hill

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 3)

Posn  Bib
1 15
211
446
226
501
5
138

~N o ol wN

Athlete

Wade Bennett-jackson

Yusof Azhari

Toby Sandeman
Warren Fenn
Christopher Burton
James Godden
Samuel Moss

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 5)

Posn  Bib

1 517
213
439
445
421
91
139
431

O N O Ol b Wi

Athlete

Ryan Scott
Adam Butler
Byron Robinson
Andrew Jones
Daniel Maynard
Craig Johnson
Dwayne Ellis
Calum Hutchman

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 7)

Posn  Bib

1 94
80
135
215
444
92
447

00 ~No ok wWwN

Athlete
Dan Haque

Nicholas Noble-Willock

Shaun Wareing
Ben Wilson

Robbie Titterington
Troy Flood

Mike Wells

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 9)

Posn  Bib

1 13
132
162
214
429
508
438
8 423

g w N

o
1

Athlete

Nigel Levine
Ryan Farrington
Wishnu Lingham
Julian Adeniran
David Hurst
Adrian Crawford
Sam Hook

Tom Ashley

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006

Club

City of Sheffield AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Cambridge Harriers

Croydon H

Leicester Coritanian AC
Guernsey Island AAC
Basildon AC

Club

Belgrave Harriers
Singapore

Thames Valley H

City of Sheffield AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Oxford City AC

Club

Yate AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Herne Hill Harriers
Shrewsbury AC

Charnwood AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Medway & Maidstone AC
Charnwood AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
New Forest Juniors

Chorley Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale’
Guernsey Island AAC

Kent AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC

Club

Bedford & County AC
Birchfield Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Charnwood AC
Oldham & Royston AC
Severn AC

Witney Road Runners
City of Bath AC

RESULTS

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 2)
Perf Posn Bib Athlete
6.94 1 217 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey
7.10 2 78  Gareth Breeze
7.21 3 9  David Mann
7.30 4 212 Gwyn Williams
7.32 5 229 Alistair Palfrey
7.54 6 499 Ollie King
7.55

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 4)
Perf Posn Bib Athlete
7.06 1 10  Rion Pierre
7.12 2 14 Fahad Khan
721 3 129 Matthew Quine
7.25 4 221 Richard Coney
7.36 5 163 Joseph Lightfoot
743 6 158 Zakeel Monium
7.57 7 161 Oliver Armstrong

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 6)
Perf Posn Bib Athlete
7.04 1 502 Danny Doyley
7.15 2 426 Levan Yearwood
7.27 3 227 Louis Kwakye
7.29 4 6 limAllan
7.32 5 165 Alex Stokes
7.37 6 133 Michael Ajibulu
7.65 7 160 Tim Hayward
7.68 8 441 Matthew George

Perf
7.17
7.18
7.27
7.29
7.38
7.60
7.73

Perf
7.07
711
722
7.22
7.30
741
741
757

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 8)

Posn
1

00 ~No ok wWwN

Bib
453
432
448
428
425
442

77
503

Athlete
Colin Severin

James Thomas-Lindor
Paul-Ayotunde Payne

Ben Chuknu-Onu
Amin Ahmadnia
Anthony Timms
Jonathan Silman
Michael Randell

Under 20 Men 60m (Heat 10)

Posn
1

O N O Ol b Wi

Bib
90
8
88
228
526
427
420
166

Athlete

Sean Taylor

Liam Freemantle
Luke Lennon-Ford
Stephen Sumner
Andre Laidley
Nathan Brown
Jason Woodley
Thomas Howard

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U20 Men/pAGE 9 OF 13

Club

Sutton & Dist AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Aberdare AC

Menai AC

West Suffolk AC

Woking AC

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Reading AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Mansfield H

Herne Hill Harriers

City of Norwich AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Victoria Park H & Tower Han
Woodford Green & Essex Lac
Eastbourne Rovers AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor
Herts Phoenix AC

City of Sheffield AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC

Club

Victoria Park

Unattached

Herne Hill Harriers

Victoria Park H & Tower Han
Highgate Harriers AC
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Invicta East Kent AC

Team Southampton

Club

Corby AC

Newbury AC

Birchfield Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Victoria Park H & Tower Han
Birchfield Harriers
Loughborough Students AC

Perf
6.99
7.32
7.35
7.38
747
7.48

Perf
7.07
7.20
7.29
7.33
7.36
7.62
7.74

Perf
6.96
6.99
7.10
7.27
7.32
7.38
751
7.92

Perf
7.08
7.09
717
731
7.36
7.37
757
9.03

Perf
7.09
721
722
7.40
7.44
7.48
7.55
7.75
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Under 20 Men 60m (Semi Final 1)

Posn
1

O N O Ol b WwiN

Bib  Athlete
10 Rion Pierre
506 Gerald Phiri
13 Nigel Levine
437 Leon James-Lionel
446 Toby Sandeman
432 James Thomas-Lindor
14 Fahad Khan
8  Liam Freemantle

Under 20 Men 60m (Semi Final 3)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Bib  Athlete

217 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey
517 Ryan Scott

90  Sean Taylor

448  Paul-Ayotunde Payne
227 Louis Kwakye

213  Adam Butler

211 Yusof Azhari

94  Dan Haque

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib  Athlete

223 Aaron Balogun

15  Wade Bennett-jackson
227 Louis Kwakye

78  Gareth Breeze

231 Patrick North

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 3)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib  Athlete

94  Dan Haque
213 Adam Butler

8  Liam Freemantle
161 Oliver Armstrong
439  Byron Robinson

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 5)

Posn
1

2
3
4

Bib  Athlete

13 Nigel Levine
430 Craig Fleming
138 Samuel Moss
511 Chelange Joseph
449  Alex Todd

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 7)

Posn
1

o OB~ WwN

Bib  Athlete

10 Rion Pierre

16  Lloyd Reffell
90 Sean Taylor
131 James Folkes
429 David Hurst
230 Robert Davison

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Under 20 Men 60m (Semi Final 2)

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
City of Sheffield AC

Bedford & County AC
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Thames Valley H

Unattached

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Newbury AC

Club

Sutton & Dist AC

Yate AC

Corby AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex Lac
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Singapore

Blackheath & Bromley AC

Club

IIiford AC

Belgrave Harriers

Woodford Green & Essex Lac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Millfield School

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Newbury AC

City of Norwich AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Club

Bedford & County AC
Harrow AC

Oxford City AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Shildon R & AC

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Unattached

Corby AC

Andover AC

Oldham & Royston AC
Blaydon Harriers & AC

Perf
6.89
6.89
7.06
7.14
7.18
7.19
722
7.23

Perf
6.82
6.98
7.06
712
7.17
7.18
721
DNS

Perf
22.00
22.05
2253
22.77
2347

Perf
2212
22.38
22.84
24.89

Disq

Perf
2254
22.85
2393
24,01

DNF

Perf
21.79
22.49
22.49
2311
23.49
23.68

Posn
1

O N O Ol b WwiN

Bib
15
502
426
453
132
80
78
225

Athlete

Wade Bennett-jackson
Danny Doyley

Levan Yearwood

Colin Severin

Ryan Farrington
Nicholas Noble-Willock
Gareth Breeze

Stuart Price

Under 20 Men 60m (FINAL)

Posn
1

00 ~No ok wWwiN

Bib
217
506
10
15
426
502
517
453

Athlete

Harry Aikines-Aryeetey
Gerald Phiri

Rion Pierre

Wade Bennett-jackson
Levan Yearwood
Danny Doyley

Ryan Scott

Colin Severin

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 2)

Posn
1

g w N

Bib
88
518
437
421
91

Athlete

Luke Lennon-Ford
Daniel Fagan
Leon James-Lionel
Daniel Maynard
Craig Johnson

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 4)

Posn
1

g w N

Bib
14
434
80
444
165

Athlete

Fahad Khan

Jacques Noel

Nicholas Noble-Willock
Robbie Titterington
Alex Stokes

Under 20 Men 200m (Heat 6)

Posn
1

g BB wN

Bib
502
517
210
454
211

Athlete

Danny Doyley
Ryan Scott
|dowu Akindale
Zachari Bach
Yusof Azhari

Under 20 Men 200m (Semi Final 1)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib
10
13
227
16
14

Athlete

Rion Pierre
Nigel Levine
Louis Kwakye
Lloyd Reffell
Fahad Khan

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U20 Men/pAGE 10 OF 13

Club

Belgrave Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Victoria Park H & Tower Han
Victoria Park

Birchfield Harriers

New Forest Juniors

Sale Harriers Manchester
Cambridge Harriers

Club

Sutton & Dist AC

City of Sheffield AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Belgrave Harriers

Victoria Park H & Tower Han
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Yate AC

Victoria Park

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Charnwood AC

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
New Forest Juniors

New Forest Juniors
Guernsey Island AAC
Liverpool Pembroke & Seftor

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Yate AC

Sutton & Dist AC

Newham & Essex Beagles A
Singapore

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Bedford & County AC
Woodford Green & Essex Lac
Unattached

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour

Perf
6.83
6.90
6.91
7.01
7.10
7.20
7.29
731

Perf
6.67
6.77
6.82
6.83
6.86
6.91
6.96
7.09

Perf
22.04
22.10
22.96
23.66

Disq

Perf
22.73
22.98
23.19
23.33
23.36

Perf
22.25
2231
22.86
23.01
23.32

Perf
21.71
22.01
2221
22.35
2254
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Under 20 Men 200m (Semi Final 2)

Posn  Bib  Athlete
1 15 Wade Bennett-jackson
2 223 Aaron Balogun
3 502 Danny Doyley
4 213 Adam Butler
5 90 Sean Taylor
Under 20 Men 200m (FINAL)
Posn  Bib  Athlete
1 10  Rion Pierre
2 15  Wade Bennett-jackson
3 502 Danny Doyley
4 94 Dan Haque
5 223 Aaron Balogun

Under 20 Men 400m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib  Athlete

1103 Iwan Pepperell
922 Andrew Dean-Young
218 Alex Babh

1155 Gary Linton

815 Patrick Palmer

Under 20 Men 400m (Heat 3)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6

Bib  Athlete

1105 Rhys Smith

738  Christopher Smith
1093 Aaron McCammon
224 Gary Smallman

Under 20 Men 400m (Heat 5)

Posn
1

oD U1 B~ WD

Bib  Athlete

721 Bruce Tasker
607 Nick Bates

422 Daniel Barry
230 Robert Davison
814 Robert Bushrod
601 Kevin Sault

Under 20 Men 400m (Semi Final 1)

Posn
1

o OB~ wWwN

Bib  Athlete

812 Louis Sellers
1105 Rhys Smith
624  Nat Smithies
607 Nick Bates
422 Daniel Barry
218 Alex Babb

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Club

Belgrave Harriers

IIford AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Corby AC

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & Hour
Belgrave Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
IIford AC

Club

Cheltenham Harriers
University of Birmingham
Victoria Park H & Tower Han
Herne Hill Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Halifax Harriers & AC
Wirral AC

Kent AC

IIiford AC

Club

Carmarthen Harriers
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Trafford AC

Blaydon Harriers & AC
Wycombe Phoenix H

Wirral AC

Club

Winchester & District AC
Halifax Harriers & AC

Cardiff AAC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Trafford AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Han

Perf
21.72
21.87
21.89
22.16
22.90

Perf
21.23
2153
22.06
22.07
22.28

Perf
50.05
50.14
51.00
53.06
53.09

Perf
50.10
50.86
51.64
52.66

Perf
49.38
51.80
52.37
52.47
52.74
53.23

Perf
48.74
49.36
49.89
5231
53.46

DNF

Under 20 Men 200m (Semi Final 3)

1

2
3
4

94
88
517
78
518

Dan Haque

Luke Lennon-Ford
Ryan Scott

Gareth Breeze
Daniel Fagan

Under 20 Men 400m (Heat 2)

Posn
1

g wN

Bib
812
891
1099
1112
811

Athlete

Louis Sellers

Craig Robertson
Laurence Dight
Stuart Brill

James Summershy

Under 20 Men 400m (Heat 4)

Posn
1

(o214 2 BN~ SO B N ]

Bib
1107
720
1089
449
77
736

Athlete

Luke Smallwood
Adam Daish

Will Steel

Alex Todd
Jonathan Silman
Daniel Hume

Under 20 Men 400m (Heat 6)

Posn
1

oD U1 B~ WD

Under 20 Men 400m (Semi Final 2)

Bib
1106
624
734
854
1090
450

Athlete

Gavin Selway
Nat Smithies
Thomas Bryans
Oliver Francis
Michael Cohen
Callem Forde

Posn
1

o OB~ WwN

Bib
721
720
922
1099
1103
449

Athlete

Bruce Tasker

Adam Daish

Andrew Dean-Young
Laurence Dight
Iwan Pepperell

Alex Todd

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U20 Men/pAGE 11 OF 13

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Birchfield Harriers

Yate AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Winchester & District AC
Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Croydon H

St Albans AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC

Club

Medway & Maidstone AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Nestle Rowntree AC
Shildon R & AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Belgrave Harriers

Cardiff AAC

Rughby & Northampton AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Charnwood AC

Club

Carmarthen Harriers
Herts Phoenix AC
University of Birmingham
Croydon H

Cheltenham Harriers
Shildon R & AC

21.87
21.95
22.18
23.17

DNS

Perf
49.24
50.54
5155
53.59
54.88

Perf
49.58
50.94
51.74
51.79
55.08
56.89

Perf
49.74
49.76
52.56
5361
53.88
54.06

Perf
49.25
49.30
51.02
52.49

DNS

DNS
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Under 20 Men 400m (Semi Final 3)

Posn
1

o OB~ wWwN

Bib  Athlete

1106 Gavin Selway
1107 Luke Smallwood
891 Craig Robertson
738  Christopher Smith
1093 Aaron McCammon
1089 Wil Steel

Under 20 Men 800m (Heat 1)

Posn
1

~No ok wN

Bib  Athlete

902 Nicholas Moore
806 James Brewer
802 Sam Bradley
725  Seb Somers
735 Mark Fallaize
1088 Michael Smith

Under 20 Men 800m (Heat 3)

Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6

Bib  Athlete

813 Ed Aston

916 Alastair Smith
1096 Andrew Gibson
913 Anthony Bird
1154 James Williams
1111 Alexander Ambridge

Under 20 Men 800m (Heat 5)

Posn
1

(o2& 2 BN~ SO B S ]

Bib  Athlete
1177 Joe Thomas
911 James Griffiths
907 Sam Walsh
809 James Phillips
899 Ben Craddock
602 Steven Smith

Under 20 Men 800m (Semi Final 2)

Posn  Bib  Athlete
1 914 Dean Goodman
2 902 Nicholas Moore
3 1082 Rob Banjac
4 910 Ollie Blake
5 1096 Andrew Gibson
6 852 Robert Holbrow
Under 20 Men 800m (FINAL)
Posn Bib Athlete
1 806 James Brewer
2 813 EdAston
3 726 Rick Ward
4 1082 Rob Banjac
5 914 Dean Goodman
6 902 Nicholas Moore

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006

Club

Belgrave Harriers

Medway & Maidstone AC
Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Wirral AC

Kent AC

Nestle Rowntree AC

Club

Kilbarchan AAC
Cheltenham Harriers
Milton Keynes AC
Wessex & Bath AC
Vale of Aylesbury AC
Hyndburn AC

Club

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Nestle Rowntree AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Bedford & County AC

City of Norwich AC

Club

Cardiff AAC

Vale Royal AC
Swansea H
Ashford AC
Leeds City AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Club

Harrow AC

Kilbarchan AAC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Oswestry Olympians
Kilbarchan AAC

Bristol & West AC

Club

Cheltenham Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
City of Norwich AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Harrow AC

Kilbarchan AAC

RESULTS
Under 20 Men 400m (FINAL)

Perf Posn Bib Athlete
49.21 1 721 Bruce Tasker
49.44 2 812 Louis Sellers
50.04 3 720 Adam Daish
50.26 4 1106 Gavin Selway
53.47 5 1105 Rhys Smith
54.16 6 1107 Luke Smallwood

Perf
01:59.53
01:59.54
01:59.64
02:00.84
02:01.13
02:02.48

Perf
01:58.55
01:58.65
01:59.19
01:59.62
02:02.42
02:15.23

Perf
01:58.30
01:58.38
01:58.58
01:59.26
01:59.59
02:07.75

Perf
01:54.31
01:54.73
01:55.95
01:56.01
02:02.70
02:03.73

Perf
01:51.68
01:51.97
01:54.51
01:54.61
01:54.70
01:56.06

Under 20 Men 800m (Heat 2)

Posn
1

oD U1 B~ WD

Bib
850
726
910
898
852
897

Athlete

Martyn Gibbons
Rick Ward

Ollie Blake
Christopher Brown
Robert Holbrow
Paul Bradshaw

Under 20 Men 800m (Heat 4)

Posn
1

oD U1 B~ WD

Under 20 Men 800m (Semi Final 1)

Bib
914
1082
1097
1091
741
1086

Athlete

Dean Goodman
Rob Banjac
Rory Campbell
Richard Larsen
Alistair Smith
Saul Paine

Posn
1

(o2& 2 BN~ SO B S ]

Under 20 Men 800m (Semi Final 3)

Bib
726
850
1097
809
911
907

Athlete

Rick Ward
Martyn Gibbons
Rory Campbell
James Phillips
James Griffiths
Sam Walsh

Posn
1

oD U1 B~ WD

Bib
813
806
1177
916
898
802

Athlete

Ed Aston

James Brewer

Joe Thomas
Alastair Smith
Christopher Brown
Sam Bradley

Under 20 Men 1500m (FINAL)

Posn
1

O 00 N O Ul Wi

Bib
615
856
1161
603
847
619
920
810
1087

Athlete

James Mills
Tom Marley
Laurence Cox
Mike Tallis

Rob Hodges
Michael Hobson
Jake Harman
Josh Fairclough
Tariq Aslam

Club

Carmarthen Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Herts Phoenix AC
Belgrave Harriers
Halifax Harriers & AC
Medway & Maidstone AC

Club

Notts AC

City of Norwich AC
Oswestry Olympians
Mansfield H

Bristol & West AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC

Club

Harrow AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Highgate Harriers AC
Bracknell AC

Coventry Godiva H

Victoria Park H & Tower Han

Club

City of Norwich AC
Notts AC

Highgate Harriers AC
Ashford AC

Vale Royal AC
Swansea H

Club

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Cardiff AAC

Nestle Rowntree AC
Mansfield H

Milton Keynes AC

Club

Wrexham AC

Exeter Harriers

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
[IF Group

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Bexley AC

Leeds City AC

Ashford AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Perf
4774
48,01
48.87
49.33
50.36
50.39

Perf
01:56.29
01:56.35
01:56.55
01:57.40
01:59.01
01:59.82

Perf
01:58.12
01:58.47
01:58.77
01:59.40
01:59.72
01:59.91

Perf
01:57.15
01:57.15
01:59.37
02:02.99
02:06.44
02:07.92

Perf
01:55.25
01:55.38
01:58.29
01:58.84
02:00.67
02:01.60

Perf
03:57.58
03:59.15
03:59.83
04:04.29
04.04.97
04:11.85
04:16.56
04:24.00
04:25.43

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U20 Men/pAGE 12 OF 13
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Under 20 Men 3000m (FINAL)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 1170 David Bishop

2 805 Rob Mullett

3 909 Mitch Goose

Under 20 Men 60mH (Heat 1)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 421 Daniel Maynard
419 Craig France
167  Paul Whittle
93  Mark Holt
225 Stuart Price

6 450 Callem Forde
Under 20 Men 60mH (Heat 3)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 168 Robert James
79  Edirin Okoro
216  Francis Baker
452 David Feeney
443 Anthony Williams
441 Matthew George

g wN

o OB~ W

Under 20 Men SHOT

Posn  Bib Athlete

1 620 Jamie Williamson
614 Dan Tinkler
1100 Jay Thomas
917  Angus Mclnroy
610 Joel Capper
441 Matthew George

oD U1 B~ WD

Under 20 Men LONG JUMP
Posn Bib Athlete
1 905 John Carr

2 442 Anthony Timms
3 216 Francis Baker

4 1179 Luke Thomas

5 432 James Thomas-Lindor
6 900 Christopher Wright
7 740 Lee Blaymire

8 855 Jody Chappell

9 452 David Feeney
10 919 Andrew Bullimore
11 1157 Alex Jones

12 1101 Paul Record

13 1108 Alan Kennedy

14 1084 Craig Morse

15 161 Oliver Armstrong

Under 20 Men 3Km Walk
Posn Bib Athlete
1 803 Nicholas Ball
2 613 Antonio Cirillo

06/03/2006 16:56

AAA U20, U17 & U15 Indoor Championships
@ NIA, Birmingham, 4th & 5th March 2006
RESULTS

Under 20 Men 60mH (Heat 2)

Club

Bristol & West AC
Lewes AC

City of Norwich AC

Club

Charnwood AC

West Cheshire AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Cambridge Harriers
Charnwood AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

City of Norwich AC
Amber Valley AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Vale of Aylesbury AC

Club

City of Sheffield AC
Peterborough AC

Kent AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Unattached

Vale of Ayleshury AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Pudsey & Bramley AC
City of Norwich AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Unattached

Stratford AC

Grimsby Harriers & AC
Bournemouth AC
Amber Valley AC
Huntingdonshire AC
Birchfield Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC
Abbey AC

Biggleswade AC

City of Norwich AC

Club
Steyning AC
Swansea H

Perf
08:44.94
08:49.74
08:55.10

Perf
8.21
8.25
8.54
8.55
8.75
9.09

Perf
8.01
8.19
8.19
8.42
8.80
8.90

Perf
17.05
16.23
16.23
15.25
13.95
1311

Perf
6.96
6.91
6.89
6.81
6.72
6.53
6.43
6.43
6.29
6.28
6.18
6.14
6.09
5.88
5.38

Perf
12:44.75
14:54.10

Posn Bib Athlete

1 214 lulian Adeniran

2 3 Gianni Frankis

3 12 Charlie Kavanagh

4 7 James Markley

5 436 Brad Humphries

6 134 Peter Dunn
Under 20 Men 60mH (FINAL)
Posn Bib Athlete

1 168 Robert James

2 3 Gianni Frankis

3 214 ulian Adeniran

4 79  Edirin Okoro

5 421 Daniel Maynard

6 216 Francis Baker

7 419 Craig France

8 12 Charlie Kavanagh

Under 20 Men POLE VAULT

Posn
1

© 00 N O Ul B W

Bib
1115
819
1080
1185
616
612
1113
818
1102

Athlete

Luke Cutts

Joe Ive

Ezekiel Rowe
Alex Williams
Scott Huggins
Neil Cottrell
Sam Colgate
Adam Smith
Matthew Cullen

Under 20 Men HIGH JUMP

Posn  Bib  Athlete
1 857 Robbie Grabarz
2 1181 Martin Kalafus
3 622 Matthew Owens
4 1156 Daniel Nash
5 606 Steven Ridgway
6 623 SiHemmings
7 1173 Karl Robbins
8 918 Stuart Chalmers
9 848 Adam Russell
10 611 Matthew Ashley
11 804 Ashley Barker
11 604 Lewis Ely
13 723 James Scott
608 Thomas Mather
Under 20 Men TRIPLE JUMP
Posn Bib Athlete
1 1104 Jude Beimers
2 82  Matthew Burton
3 905 John Carr
4 908 Wyn Roberts
5 737 Seyi Shodunke
6 901 Joseph Curtis
7 820 Owen Jones

Entries (Numeric).xIs/U20 Men/pAGE 13 OF 13

Club

Charnwood AC

Basildon AC

City of Sheffield AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Taunton AC

Giffnock North AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Basildon AC
Charnwood AC
Birchfield Harriers
Charnwood AC
City of Norwich AC
West Cheshire AC
City of Sheffield AC

Club

Dearneside AC

Belgrave Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
City of Stoke AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Wycombe Phoenix H
Woking AC

Tipton H

Sale Harriers Manchester

Club

Bedford & County AC
Slovakia

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Telford AC

Southend on Sea AC
Coventry Godiva H
Central AC

City of Sheffield AC
Notts AC

Cheltenham Harriers
West Norfolk AC
Bedford & County AC
Derby AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Kent AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Swansea H

Newham & Essex Beagles A(
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Carmarthen Harriers

Perf
8.09
8.17
8.30
8.31
8.88
8.99

Perf
7.92
7.98
7.98
8.05
8.10
8.28
8.35
8.51

Perf
5.00
4.70
4.60
4.40
4.40
4.30
4.20
4.00
3.80

Perf
2.15
2.07
2.04
2.04
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.80
NHC

Perf
15.23
14.67
14.48
13.80
13.64
13.23
12.83



